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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A

FROM: Economic Development Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
July 29, 2010

SUBJECT: Subordination Agreement for River Canyon Apartments in Cathedral City

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the attached Subordination Agreement between the County of Riverside and Coachella
Valley Water District, a public agency;

2. Authorize the Chairman of the Board te sign the attached Subordination Agreement; and
3. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA, or designee, to take all necessary steps to

implement the Subordination Agreement including, but not limited to, signing subsequent essential
and relevant documents.

{Continued)
%@uﬁ w«t\o([ L///U«_,
Robert Field
Assistant County Executive OfflcerlEDA
By Lisa Brandl, Assistant Director
Current F.Y, Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINI;\AN_'?AIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: _ 2010/11
COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA: No ]
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% HOME Investment Partnerships Act Grant Funds Positions To Be N
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPRCVE f _
ity A
County Executive Office Signature / Jénnlfer L. fSargem/
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3.21-6/8/10; 3.17-3/31/09; 3.11- District: 4 Agenda Nu
10/23/08; 3.29-7/01/08 ATTACHMENTS RILED *
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Economic Development Agency

Subordination Agreements for River Canyon Apartments in Cathedral City
July 29, 2010

Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

On March 31, 2009, the Board of Supervisors (Board) approved a Loan Agreement for the use of
| HOME funds with Cathedral Family Housing Partners, L.P., a California limited partnership
| (OWNER) whose Managing General Partner is Southern California Housing Development

Corporation of The Inland Empire, for the development and construction of a 60-unit multi-famity

apartment complex (Project). The Agreement called for a loan of $750,000 with a 1% interest

payable in 55 years.

Subsequent to that, a First Amendment to the Loan Agreement was approved and executed by the
Board on June 8, 2010. The First Amendment to the Loan Agreement called for an additional
$500,000 in HOME funds to help cover Project cost increases that the Project was experiencing at
that time. :

The Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD) has requested that the County HOME Loan and the
First Amendment to the Loan Agreement be subordinate to the Grant Easement/Pipeline(s)
(Easement) document that CVWD is recording on the Project site in connection with the installation
of a domestic water pipeline for the Project. The Easement grants CVWD nonexclusive easement
and right-of-way to install, construct, enlarge, survey, reconstruct, remove and replace, operate,
maintain, repair, improve, and relocate the underground pipeline, which CVYWD installs for the
Project at any given time.

County Counsel has reviewed and approved to form the attached Subordination Agreements. Staff
recommends that the Board approve the attached documents.

RF:DM:ER:TF:JG 10242

i 5:\Housing\HOME\2008 HOME-Tom F\River Canyon Apts - Cathedral\Form 11\F11 - Subordination Agmt-River Canyon Apts.doc
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No Recording Fees
Required Per
Government Code:
8ection 27383

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Post Office Box 1058
Coachella, California 92236

APN: 673-140010 theaugh 013, inclusive, and 673-140-017

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

NOTICE:

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY
INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER

PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY
INTEREST.

THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”), is made this _ day of 2010 by and
between COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, a public agency (“CVWD") and the

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a public agency, organized and existing under the laws of the State
of California (“Subordinating Party™).

RECITALS:

A, Cathedral Family Housing Partners, L.P., a California limited parmership is the
owner of certain real property located in Riverside, California, and legally described on Exhibit
“A” attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (“Property™).

B. CVWD is the Grantee under that certain Grant of Easement/Pipeline(s) providing
CVWD a perpetual, nonexclusive easement and right-of-way to install, construct, enlarge,
survey, reconstruct, remove and replace, operate, maintain, repair, improve and relocate
underground pipeline(s) over, under, along and across the Property (*Document™). - A copy of the
Document is attached hereto as Exhibit “B™ and by this reference incorporated herein.

C. Subordinating Party and Cathedral Family Housing Partners, L.P., are parties to
that certain document entitled “Loan Agreement for the Use of HOME Funds” dated March 3 1,
2009 and a Promissory Note evidencing the loan by the Subordinating Party of Seven Hundred




Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) (Loan No. HM4-08-001) in satisfaction of the executory
provisions of said Loan Agreement, which Promissory Note is secured by that certain Deed of
Trust with Assignment of Rents dated March 31 » 2009 and recorded April 29, 2010 as Instrument
No. 2010-0196443, Official Records of Riverside County, California; an agreement to modify
the terms and provisions of said Deed of Trust, in the form of the Deed of Trust With
Assignment of Rents attached as an exhibit to the First Amendment to Loan Agreement for the
Use of HOME Funds, Promissory Note and Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents dated
February 9, 2010 and executed by the Subordinating Party and Cathedral Family Housing
Partners, L.P. was executed by the parties thereto, and that certain Deed of Trast With
Assignment of Rents was subsequently recorded on March 31, 2010 as Instrument No. 2¢10-
0145281, Official Records of Riverside County, California (the Deeds of Trust With Assignment
of Rents as modified and amended by the Deed of Trust With Assignment of Rents executed in

compliance with executory provisions of the First Amendment to Loan Agreement are referred to
herein collectively as the “Subordinating Document™).

D. Subordinating Party is desirous of executing this Agreement.

E. Subordinating Party is willing that the Document shall, when recorded, constitute

a charge upon the Real Property, which is unconditionally prior and superior to the Subordinating
Document.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL BENEFITS
ACCRUING TO THE PARTIES HERETO AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH CONSIDERATION IS HEREBY

ACKNOWLEDGED, IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AND UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The Document shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a charge on the
Property, prior and superior to the lien of the Subordinating Document.

2. This Agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the
subordination of the lien of the Subordinating Document to the len or charge of the Document
and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the
Document and Subordinating Document, any prior agreements as to such subordination.

3. Subordinating Party declares, agrees and acknowledges that it intentionally and
unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the Subordinating
Document to the Document.

4. This Agreement may be executed in counterpart but shall be without force or
effect unless and until all parties hereto have executed this Agreement, or a counterpart.

COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT,
a public agency of the State of California

By:
Name:
Tis:




SUBORDINATING PARTY:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

By:

Chairman, Board of Directors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Pamela J. Walls
County Counsel

s D 5O O w6 1

Deputy pichelte Clack

ATTEST:

Kecia Harper-them
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy
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ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of _California )
) ss.
County of )
On 20190, before me,
; Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Natary Public”)
, : i

personally appeared
_ Narme(s} of Signens}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whosa
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Nolary Public

OPTIONAL

Thaugh the Inforration below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could pravent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form 1o another document,

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Subordination Agreament
Document Dated 2010  Number of Pages:; _ 3

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signet's Name:

Right Thumbprint of Signer

O Individual

o Corporate Title(s):____

0 Partner - O Limited 0 General
O Attorney in Fact

0 Trustees

0 Guardian or Conservator
Other:

Signer is Representing:

%._:_J



EXHIBIT “A*
[Legal Description)




SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS

EXHIBIT A

LM 09456
SECTION 27, T.45. R 5§ E..S.B.M.

LOT A

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 28

CF PLUMBLEY AND SON SUBDIVISION, RECQRDED iN
BOOK 10, PAGE 94 OF MAPS, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID

LOT 25, AS SHOWN ON MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 132,
PAGE 77, OF RECORD

S OF SURVEY, OFFICIAL RECORDS CF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA;

THENCE ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 26, ALSQ BEING THE CENTERLINE OF VAQUERQ ROAD,
SOUTH 00°22'51" WEST, 330.09 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID LOT 26,

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALE OF SAID LO

T 26, SOUTH 89°48'44” WEST, 660,06
FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID LOT 28;

THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH HALE OF SAID L
CORREGIDOR DPRIVE, NORTH 00°22'08" EAST, 33

THENCE ALONG TH

0.04 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 26:
E NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 26, NORTH 8974B'28" EAST, 660.14 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING,

SAID ABOVE DESCRIBED LOT CONTAINS 217,865.98 SQUARE FEET, MORE QR LESS.

AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT *B" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF,

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, RIGHTS, RIGHTS-OF-

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION,
BASED ON RECORD INFORMATION.

e B

PHILLIP K, FOMOTOR, P.LS, o
EXP. 12/31/10

WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

PHILLIF K. FOMOTAR

No. 7070
EXP. Y2310

210712000 WAWORK\08022\Dwg\WMAPPING\PARCEL MERGER\EXH-A,_Doc

OT 26, ALSO BEING THE CENTERLINE OF .




EXHIBIT “B»
[Grant of Pipeline(s)]



No Recording Fees
Required Per ‘
Government Code
Section 27383

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Post Office Box 1058

Coachella, Catifornia 92236

(Space above this line is for Recorders use) S
APN:

GRANT OQF EASEMENT!P[PELJNE(S)

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the raceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (0 \\o 3 g |
Tamaly Houging ?cx'\ e LR Q,a\:%cmo\ Limi e d "Paﬁ* Sresh; P
(“Grantor”) does hereby grmt to COACHELLA VATLEY WATER D]

STRICT, a public agency of the State of
California (“Grantee™), and its success

ors and assigng, a perpetual, nonexc lugjve easement and right-of-way to
install, construct, enlarge, survey, reconstruct, remove and replace, ope

rate, maintain, repair, improve and
relocate underground pipeline(s), which pipeline(s) may be instalied at different times, and over a period of time,
and necessary devices and appurtenances thereto in, on, over, under, along and across that certain real property in
the County of Riverside, State of California, described in Exhibit “A” and depicted in Exhibit “B” attached
hereto and by reference made a part herecf,

e e

Nutwithstanding the foregoing,

and appurtenances used or usefu] it the operation of said Pipeline(s) may be constructed any distance sither
below or above the pround surface,

The Grant of Easement herein contained shall include the right to enter 5

reconstruct, lay, relay, maintain, Operate, conttol, use and remove said pi
remaove objects interfering with the constructi

aid premises, to survey, construct,

peline(s), fixtures, appurtenances, and tg
0n, operation and maintenance thereof,

GMNTOR{S)&'__
Date ) \ \GS\ ]

Ry R J Y L nalhacn, 0°. SQ“;_\.\‘E,“
- Cals © N O Nouti oty Dav Al e y areh b pe s Wy O % b
Toland Enpive, G ntra) Tarbnee 3 t“*“tarm\ o't
Date By\gzm's'lf\{\ Qq.r’rme; LY, o Qn\\gfﬁf noo Y-U"\"’N:d Raw J{mps\q

HQouH Hov 4~ Pignge  Suide VOO
(mailing address) ’

Randhe Cugomenga (A 91910

{city) (state] {zip code)
Doc. No.___

CVWD-580 (Rev. 3409)



ALL-PURPOSE AC KNOWLEDGMENT

State of Califonna
- . ’ gs.
County of (it Berpn rurv s —_)
a ZZZQ.%}-_- / ﬁ o gz,ﬁgjz — . before e, ZZ%{
Dats

e Srmandsre, Ay blre.
Naaw a0d Tike of Officet i.g_ “Lane (e, Migas y Publce)

personatly appwed__ﬁfég!w&cﬁ?ﬂﬁwm
Signer(sy

MNarrangyy

nstoument

whose namei) is/are subscribed
extcuted the same in hisherfthe
authorized <apacityfres), and (hat by fisheriteir signature(£) on the

S

the person(g). or the entity

£ Comporate Officer - Tidle(s):
O Parner - g Limited 0 Genaga
O Antorney in Pacy

£ Co-Trustec

(Q Guardian or Conservatar
Other:

Signer is Representing;

Desceiption of Altached Document PE ’

Tile-or Type of Document_ Grzys £ 0 g “enend [ Pgelme .

Documcﬁ Dated_ _Can/.‘"]_//O - Number pf Pages: / — v_:-_‘

Signee(s) Other Than Nasmed Above:, T — e

Capacity(ies) Clained by Signer

Signer's Name; o Fopht Thmansbopuint of Signer
—

O Individual




EXHIBIT A

EASEMENT FOR DOMESTIC WATER PIPELINE(S)
NW 1/4 OF SECTION 27, T. 4 S, R. 5 E., $.8.M.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27
EAST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN, PER GRANT DEED RECOR

INSTRUMENT NO. 2010-0101056, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVER
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

. TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 5
DED MARCH 5, 2010, AS
SIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT A OF CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANGCE LoT
MERGER NO. 2009-456, NORTH 89°48" 44" EAST, 13.96 FEET T

O THE TRUE POINT oF
BEGINNING:

THENCE LEAVING SAID SOUTH LINE, NORTH 00°23'54"

THENCE PARALLEL WITH AND 1.00 FOOT NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE QF SAID LOT A, SOUTH
B89°48'44" WEST, 151,62 FEET; .

EAST, 1.00 FOOT;

THENCE NORTH 45°11'18" WEST, 15.39 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16” WEST, 99.55 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 85°48'44" WEST, 10.97 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 10.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 10.97 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16° WEST, 84.07 FEET:
THENCE SCUTH 89°48'44° WEST, 11,14 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16"WEST, 10.00 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 89°48°44 EAST, 11.14 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 91.05 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 44°48'44" EAST, 30.33 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 144 .41 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 00°04'52" EAST, 2.05 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT A;
THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, NORTH 89°45'28" EAST, 20.00 FEET;

THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTH LINE, SOUTH 00°04'52" WEST, 2.05 FEET,

PAGE 1 OF 4
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THENCE NORTH 89°ag'44" BAST, 169.57 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°14'18" EAST, 315,14 FEET:
THENCE SQUTH 44°48'44" WEST, 16.77 FEET:

THENCE PARALLEL WITH AND 1.00 FOOT NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED
LOT A, SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 161.06 FEET:

THENCE SOUTH 00°23'54” WEST, 1.00 FOOT 1O SAID SOUTH LINE:

THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, SOUTH #5748 44 WEST, 20.00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27,
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 5 EAST, SAN BERNARDING MERIDIAN, PER GRANT DEED

RECORDED MARCH s, 2010, AS INSTRUMENT NO, 2010-0101056, GFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF TRAGT NO. 13743, FILED IN BOOK,
114, PAGES 12 AND 13, OF MAPS, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,
ALSO BEING A POINT IN THE SQUTH LINE OF LOT A OF CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE LOT
MERGER 2009-455, RECORDED MARCH 5, 2010 AS INSTRUMENT NG 2010-0101065, OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA:

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY PROLONGATION OF THE EAST LINE OF
00°22'29" EAST, 21.00 FEET TQ THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE PARALLEL WITH AND 21.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED
LOT A, SOUTH 89°48'4a" WEST, 11.87 FEET,;

SAID LOT 1, NORTH

THENCE NORTH 00°11*18" WEST, 16.52 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 10.00 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°11"1¢" EAST, 18.52 FEET,

THENCE PARALLEL WiTH AND 21.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE.OF AFOREMENTIONED
LOT A, SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 79.03 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 16.97 PEET;
THENCE SQUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 10.00 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'1¢" EAST, 16.97 FEET:

THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 17.85 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'18" WEST, 20.00 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 12.75 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°41°158" WEST, 10,00 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 12.76 FEET;

PAGE 20F 4
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THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 115.51 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 89°48'a4" EAST, 13.50 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16” WEST, 10,00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 13.50 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11"16" WEST, 102.49 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST 27.60 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16” WEST, 29.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST. 75,25 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 16.45 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 89°48"44" EAST. 12.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST 16.45 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 85°48'44" EAST, 68.84 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 14.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 10.00 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 14,00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 98.61 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 00°11°16" EAST, 29.10 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST. 20.33 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'16” EAST, 227 40 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44° WEST. 8.51 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 16,03 FEET:
THENGE NORTH 89°48'44" EAST, 8.51 FEET-
THENGE SOUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 14.48 FEET:
THENCE SQUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 10.83 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00°11'16" WEST, 18.94 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 10.00 FEET:;
THENCE SOUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 18.94 FEET:

PAGE 30F 4
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THENCE PARALLEL WITH AND 21.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED
LOT A, SOUTH B9°48°44" WEST, 98.09 FEET:

THENGCE NORTH 00°11'1g" WEST, 15.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89°48'44° WEST, 10.00 FEET,
THENCE SQUTH 00°11'16" EAST, 15,00 FEET:

THENCE PARALLEL WITH AND 21.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOQUTH LINE OF AFOREMENTIONED
LOT A, SOUTH 89°48'44" WEST, 57.77 FEET YO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID AREA CONTAINS (.85 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT *B* ATTACHED KERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, RIGHTS, RIGHTS-OF.WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER AND o

MY DIRECTION, BASED ON RECORD INFORMATION,
!‘//_f.:-—---—-——-__._.,..,.__-"“

PHILLIP K. FOMOTGOR, P.L.S'NO. 7070 -
EXP. 12/31/10

Ng, 7070
ExP. 1231110
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EXHIBIT "

SHEET 1 OF 4 SHEETS

Bll

NW. 1/4 OF SECTION 27, T.4S., R.5E., S.BM.
" NORTH DOMESTIC WATER PIPELINE(S) EASEMENT
NWCOR. _ % SEE SHEET 3
LOT A r i e R = NE COR
| - Z o , LOT A
| SE (NBY4EBE 660.14°) I
; L 31497 l = P B 325.97' l
;
: : // /”j 4 ,
30" l—zﬁ / /1 IPROVECT
, b oapn [ 1673~ 140-010 & 1] | BOUNDARY
S /Z n 5, (] |
W : | N AT lg-011 ] 20_?"'* |
> | l
o | l / /
P i | % I / | '.'::’
I LOT A I S
o . — . i e
g | :— 7 LM 2009--456 APN? 673-140-017 la
&l I INST#2010-0101055 A &
& : | APNEZ /1673-140-012 l L/ I =
=1 I N % | ~SEE DETAL A, [ g
"’(,, l" | N 1673~140-013 ~ 1 | FREeT 2 L | ! =
I i s 1/ I 30
IPROJECT i | 9 —
—[!BDUNDARY“ = // |
7 | ) o |
I
- S S |
| ? Rf ZG ; ? SOUTH UNE-
| '_?/S.}- 56?..\' S LC'T._A OF LOT A
A T S = A TS T
TRACT NO. 13743 " E'& | “MB 114/12-13
MB 114/12-13 | "4 DECLARATION OF DEDICATION INST,
u JNO. 209438, REC. 10/3/1978
LEGEND
EXISTING LOT LINE 0 100° 200"
T~ —— EXISTING CENTERLINE SCALE:1"=100"
PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER PIPELINE(S) EASEMENT T
() NDICATES EXISTING DATA PER DEED REC. 3/5 2070, AS INST, PROJECT
§2010-0101056, O.R. 5 T § SITE
EASEMENT FOR ROAD PURPOSES, IN FAVOR OF THE COUNTY oF e
A RIVERSIDE, RECORDED NOVEMBER 27, 1057, IN BOOK 2184 PAGE :
338, QF OFFICIAL RECORDS, 3 "
EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC ROAD, DRAAGE AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES| B & TORH oev:
A IN FAVOR OF THE CITY OF CATHEDRAL CFTY, RECORDED UCTOBER 14, 2 2| & w
1983, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 213404; AND RE-RECORDED JUNE Z6, 8 2 &
1985, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 138524: BOTH OF QFFICIAL RECORDS. a) E 35TH AVENTE % _:‘!
AND o THIS DDOCUMENT WAS PREPARED z 3
N, EY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION,
‘\_‘ BASED ON RECORD INFORMATION,
, ,5_5‘5,‘ oy |___cceain Fomrp
1. 70m “ g VICINITY MAP
"~ NOT TO SCALE
PHILLIP K FOMOTOR, P.LS.
ExP. 12/31/10 VAVTRKASSOZE g \MAPPINGAESHT- VATERNE XH- R 3/30/010 k3838 AH PBT




EXHIBIT "B" SHEET 2 OF 4 SHEETS

NW. 1/4 OF SECTION 27, T.4S5., R.5E., S.B.M.
DOMESTIC WATER PIPELINE(S) EASEMENT

YARIES

NORTH LINE NOO'04'52"¢ | "
a OF LOT A 205" g%%?‘* 52°W
=" (N8'4E'28°F  560.14") :

NORT:{
SEE SHEET 3 SCALE 1%=10

NORTHERLY PROLONGATION OF |
EAST LINE LOT 1, TRACT 13743 |

S89°48'44"W 59 64'|
52.77't

e VARIES

it
SEE SHEFT 3

(52
s
m
w
pu o
m
i
[

MR

RN

L]
L.L'_j . P —— wd - —— :
%_4, 589'48'44"w \5_1561‘ o 03589.48- W 36.00]—" L:- Z SBY'4B'44™W 1161.06 N —
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